11/05/2024 WED 10:23 FAX

11/6/24, 11:18 AM

+ 4 tr at



Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: SHAGEN@HARPERMEYER.COM

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. ALTON PLACE LLC

			Certificate	of Status	0	;		
under-		dintris. Fil€(2),	Certified C	ору	1		24 NOV	
	t 0		Page Count		04		NON	in the second se
	PM 4:40	က်က်	Estimated (Charge	\$155.00			N P
RECEIVED	2024, POY - 6 P	S. C.			- <u>.</u>		AH 3: 45	C OF STATE
		Electro	nic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu	1	Help		
N	S			n	i -41			
1~	~/			ĩ	· ·			
hitos:	//efile.sur	biz.org/scripts/e	ofliçovr.exø		. 1	• •	۰	1/1

11/06/2924 WED 10:23 PAX

÷

IC i it ни

1

4

2002/005

H24000369640 3

ş

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ALTON PLACE LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of a member, desiring to form a lunited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization: Part

ARTICLE I 💡 ,	IC
---------------	----

NAME is in the ' 3 ، **ب**

The name of the limited liability company is ALTON PLACE LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II		2	
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS		4 NON	ECR:
The principal business and mailing address of the Company are:		r - 1	FIL
3025 Collins Avenue	. .	AM	
Organi	: :	్ల కా	SIVL
accold ARTICLE III (2) fit	5.4	5	о щ х

REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates as its initial registered agent and its initial registered office at which to accept service of process within this state:

> Law Center of the Americas, LLC 201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 800 Miami, Florida 33131 · · ·

i I

1 ·

ાર્ગ છે.

ARTICLE IV 1 1 3 DURATION AND TERMINATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with Florida law and also in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable. .

H24000369640 3

1

WIGHTON F

H24000369640 3

ARTICLE V

MANAGEMENT [...

1.1

; •

1.:

1:

The Company shall be managed by at least one (1) Manager. The Manager(s) shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable. The Manager(s) shall serve in such capacity until their successor(s) are duly elected and qualified. All Managers, other than the initial Manager, shall be appointed or elected solely as provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable, and otherwise by the Members.

6× ję -	ARTICLE VI	43 <u>2</u> 25	· · · . ·
	INITIAL MANAGER	2)	
	The name and address of the Managers of the Company	are.	

	Hans-Joachim Krause		
	3025 Collins Avenue);		
	Miami Beach, Florida 33140		
	÷	10	: · ·
	Ursula Maria Krause :- 3025 Collins Avenue	: >	
lemit 2	Miami Beach, Florida 33140	7. :	
Flori 5	: <u>1</u> .	8e	
2	ARTICLE VII	έx ₅	: · · · · ·
Here is	PURPOSE :	1.	19 - 197
		:: ·	

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VIII

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon (1) the written consent of the then existing Members or (2) in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

	ARTICLE IX 👘 🕐	11 A
amit "c	$\{1, \dots, N\}$. (
FlogLip	OPERATING AGREEMENT SC	

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Member(s) of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

H240003696403

2

1

`;

ŕ

11/06/2024 WED 10:24 FAX

wuyn :

H24000369640 3

ARTICLE X

. ,**1**

ii

11/1

÷ 5

AMENDMENT

The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be only upon the unanimous written consent of all the existing Member(s) of the Company or in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

• • IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this 6th day of November, 2024.

e gar .

•. .

31

Name: Steven H. Hagen Title: Duly Authorized Representative of a Member

• • •	
61. Ó. 15	
Erov 3	

? • } ۲. 1.1 : • . Σ .

, 111.1



110 1024 NCC

H24000369640 3

ſ

.

. 1

H24000369640 3

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

11/14/10

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for Alton Place LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 6th day of November, 2024.

· · · · LAW CENTER OF THE AMERICAS, LLC • • By .. Name: Steven H. Hagen Title: Vice President К, н *1*. ν. ... ŧ.ί. t 33. . . ÷ ŧ 4662-4308-4534, v. 1 24 NOV -AM 3: 45 (\cdot) \mathbf{n}^{\sharp} :' Ċ - ,11--le :. ٢ř): ٠: $\{ \{ j_i\} \}$ /1/194/1024 WED 1 1 • K . . : i H240003696403 4